Signal Junctions with Dropped Kerbs

LOCATION

Arrowe Park Road/Arrowe Brook Road [Arrowe Park]
Arrowe Park Road/The Warrens [Arrowe Park]
Canning Street/Egerton Wharf [Birkenhead]
Clatterbridge Roundabout [Clatterbridge] [EAST]
Clatterbridge Roundabout [Clatterbridge] [WEST]
Cleveland Street/Watson Street [Birkenhead]
Grove Road/Rolleston Drive [Wallasey]

New Chester Road/Union Street [Birkenhead]
Old Chester Road/Bedford Road [Rock Ferry]
Old Chester Road/Kings Lane [Bebington]

Shore Road/Tramway [Birkenhead]

Spital Road/Church Road [Bebington]

Tower Road/Dock Road/Kelvin Road [Wallasey]
Tower Road/Tower Wharf [Birkenhead

Upton Road/Boundary Road [Bidston]

TYPE

Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction
Junction

OS CO-ORDINATES

327148
327629
332270
332129
331977
331938
329756
332734
332528
332516
332798
333183
332138
332174
329313

387142
385349
389440
382963
382809
389383
393140
387426
386516
385800
389224
383183
390209
389737
389116



