Signal Junctions with Dropped Kerbs

LOCATION	TYPE	OS CO-ORDINATES	
Arrowe Park Road/Arrowe Brook Road [Arrowe Park]	Junction	327148	387142
Arrowe Park Road/The Warrens [Arrowe Park]	Junction	327629	385349
Canning Street/Egerton Wharf [Birkenhead]	Junction	332270	389440
Clatterbridge Roundabout [Clatterbridge] [EAST]	Junction	332129	382963
Clatterbridge Roundabout [Clatterbridge] [WEST]	Junction	331977	382809
Cleveland Street/Watson Street [Birkenhead]	Junction	331938	389383
Grove Road/Rolleston Drive [Wallasey]	Junction	329756	393140
New Chester Road/Union Street [Birkenhead]	Junction	332734	387426
Old Chester Road/Bedford Road [Rock Ferry]	Junction	332528	386516
Old Chester Road/Kings Lane [Bebington]	Junction	332516	385800
Shore Road/Tramway [Birkenhead]	Junction	332798	389224
Spital Road/Church Road [Bebington]	Junction	333183	383183
Tower Road/Dock Road/Kelvin Road [Wallasey]	Junction	332138	390209
Tower Road/Tower Wharf [Birkenhead	Junction	332174	389737
Upton Road/Boundary Road [Bidston]	Junction	329313	389116